WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2002 No. 2802

The National Health Service (General Medical Services Supplementary List) (Wales) (Amendment), the National Health Service (General Medical Services) (Amendment) (Wales) (No. 3), the National Health Service (General Dental Services) (Amendment) (Wales) (No. 3) and the National Health Service (General Ophthalmic Services) (Amendment) (Wales) (No. 2) Regulations 2002

Amendment of the GOS Regulations

- 9. Schedule 1A shall be amended as follows—
- (1) delete paragraph 7(a)(ii) and substitute the following—
- "(ii) the ophthalmic medical practitioner or optician has been bound over in the United Kingdom;".
- (2) delete paragraph 7(a) (viii) and substitute the following—
- "(viii) the ophthalmic medical practitioner or optician has been subject to an investigation into the professional conduct of the ophthalmic medical practitioner or optician in respect of any current or previous employment where the outcome was adverse;".
- (3) delete the final words appearing after paragraph 7(b)(vi) and substitute the following—
- "and if so, give the name and registered office of the body corporate and details of any investigation or proceedings which were or are to be brought, including the nature of the investigation or proceedings, where and approximately when that investigation or those proceedings took place or are to take place, and any outcome."